In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the W U O 7
+ Insolvency (England &

&

Helsuls 26 Notice of progress report in a winding-up Companies House
by the court
A0B " ?Z/gglg 3237 " #276
COMPANIES HOUSE
n Company details

Companynanber 2 [4 [1 [ [8]0]o]

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Topplan Estates Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Nicholas S
Surname Wood

r Liguidator’s address

Building namelnumber’ 30 Finsbury Square

E&treet ‘

E’OSt tOWn London

Eountleegion l

NG RH

Country

ﬂ Liquidator’s name @

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

another liguidator,

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street

another liquidator,

Eost fown
County/Region

|
|
|
}
Posteote }—_i&‘il’——vﬁ[_r“

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




WU07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

s §

Period of progress report

From date

~e

il [l Pfolilr

To date

e N1 llofls

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

Signature

X

Signature date

'RER wﬂrlﬁﬁ EACHENED

Q417 Version 1.0




o GrantThornton

11

1.2

Qurref TO0825/NSW/EJH/SCPILKG/ Y Grant Thornton UK LLP

30 Finsbury Square
London
EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)20 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301

To the creditors and members

13 February 2019
Dear Sir / Madam

Topplan Estates Limited - In Liquidation {the Company)
High Court of Justice
No 5180 of 2012

Introduction

Following my appointment as liquidator of the Company on 17 December 2012, in accordance with Part
18 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2018, | now report on the progress of the liquidation for
the year ended 16 December 2018 and attach:

« Appendix A, an account of the receipts and payments for the year ended 16 December 2018 and
also for the whole liquidation to that date

 Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 disclosure.

1 am authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as an insolvency practitioner. | am
bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work relating to an insolvency
appointment

Statutory information

The Company's registered number is 2418899.

Progress report

it was previously reported that proceedings were brought against the Company's directors in relation to
the development of 51 flats at Plough Way ({the Development) and an unpaid liability that arose in the
sum of £1,104,722 to the London Borough of Lewisham (LBL) when the flats were sold. The
proceedings were brought together with the liquidator of an associated company, Eurodale Limited — in
Liguidation (Eurcdale).

Chartered Accountants Grant Thornton UK LLP 1s a hmited abildy partnership registered in England and Wales No OC307742 grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office 30 Finsbury Square, Londan EC2A 1AG Alist of members s avatlable from our registered office Grant Thornton

UK LLP 15 authonsed and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Grant Thoreton UK LLP 1s & member firm of Grant Thomton

International Ltd (GTIL) GTIL and the member firms are net a wordwide partnership Services are delivered by the member firms

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and do not abligate, ane anather and are nat hatle fer one another's acts or omissions

Please see grantthorntan co uk for further detalls



3.2

33

3.4

35

36

3.7

4.2

| advised in my previous report that mediation tock place in November 2017, at which settlement of the
proceedings were agreed. The settlement of claims provided for the directors to pay a total of £450,000
within 60 days and £300,000 within 90 days from the date of the agreement on 27 November 2017.

All funds due under the terms of the settlement agreement have been received and these funds have
been apportioned between Eurodale and the Company and the majority has been paid to the Company.

The directors also expressed interest for their entity to purchase the freehold property lceland Wharf,
land on the north-east side of Plough Way Surrey Commercial Docks and formerly the site of Plough
Way (the Freehold). Eurodale is the registered proprietor of the Freehold and LBL has a registered
covenant. Any proceeds from the sale of the Freehold are payable to Eurodale.

Since my last report, the Liquidators of Eurodale have received a further proposal from the directors to
purchase part of the Freehold, which is not subject to |.BL's registered covenant. However, the advice

obtained from a property agent is that as the land subject to the registered covenant and non-covenant
land are interlinked, it 1s not possible to sell the land separately

Following the advice from the property agent, the Liquidators' paosition is that it is in the best interests of
creditors to await determination of LBL’s position regarding their registered covenant and thereafter,
proceed with a sale of all of the Freehold collectively. | am in correspondence with LBL and their
solicitors to determine the position.

Creditors

| have received unsecured claims totalling £1,579,293. The majority and only creditor in this matter is
LBL

Remuneration and expenses

On 19 November 2013, the creditors resolved that | draw remuneration by reference to time costs with
an uplift of 25%. You will note from the SIP 9 table attached at Appendix B that my time costs to date are
£257,527.51 and from the receipts and payments account attached at Appendix A, that | have drawn
£185,000. Time costs incurred in the period from 17 December 2017 to 16 December 2018 total

£19 445 25 as disclosed in Appendix B.

Please see Appendix B for details of my remuneration, expenses and payments made to associates in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the Company will continue to be processed in accordance with
completing the liquidation of the Company and in accordance with meeting our requirements under
applicable Data Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Shouid you have gqueries please contact Sian C Penny on 020 7184 4348 or using the telephone
number above

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of Topplan Estates Limited

A
Nicholas Wood
Liquidator

Grant Thorrton UK LLP - 2



Topplan Estates Limited - in liquidation

Summary of receipts and payments

from 17 December 2012 to 16 December 2018

Receipts

Bank Interest

Settlement of claims

Deposit for the sale of the Freehold

Payments

O.R. Remuneration

ISA Account Fees

DTI Cheque Fees
Secretary of State Fees
Liquidator's Fees
Liquidator's Expenses
Agents Fees

Funds due to Eurodale from setfiement
Legal Fees

Legai Disbursemenis
Professional Fees

ATE insurance

Tax on Interest

Vat Receivable

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

[SA - NIB 03/02/17

From From
1711212012 171212017
Statement to to
of Affairs 1611212017 16/12/2018 Total
£ £ £ £
0.16 0.00 0.16
0.00 750,000.0¢ 750,000 00
0.00 50,000.00 50,000.00
0.16 800,000.00 300,000.16
1,070.00 000 1,070.00
440.00 88.00 528.00
0.30 2.00 2.30
D.0o 31,398 35 31,398.35
0.00 185,000 00  185,000.00
0.00 377.33 377.33
0.00 2,812 50 2,812,650
0.00 110,378.51 110,378.51
0.00 263,266.00 263,266.00
31,100.00 35,739 74 66,839.74
297.00 1,579.83 1,876.83
0.00 94 500.00 94,500.00
0.03 0.00 0.03
0.00 670.00 670.00
32,907.33 725,812.26 758,719.589
(32,907.17) {45,332.27) 41,280.57
(1,510.00) 42,790.57 41,280.72
(1,610.00) 42,790.57 41,280.72




P d77 %N uoiioy) ueln

g xipuaddy

S3}BIZ0SSE A9y} 40 stojepinbi| julof ayy 03 sasuadxa pue uoieIaUNLWSI ‘sjualAied (aINSOJaSIp § 931}0B.I4 ADUIA|OSU] JO JUDLISIEIS

g



(seapuwos ‘'s93) ‘sjybL) sI0)paiDd J0) UONBULIOMI
ainsolosip Buuinbal sdiysuone|a.

$OIBI0SSE 0] SiudwAed

3I0M N0 PaISEAUCI-NS

$95Uadxa pue sjuawasingsip

sajel no afueys Aunoy

poued ay) Buunp wes) 112y} pue tojepinby| syl Ag SUOP Yiom
siseq a9y

§1502 Jusuguiodde-aid

'slanoa § Arewwins Ul (8dIS) 6 sanorld
ADUBAIOSU| JO JUSLWISNEIS PUE (Sainy U 9107 S9Ny (selepn pue pue|fuz) Aousajosu] au} ‘a8 L 10y Aouaaosu) 3y} jo suawalnbal ayy Ul uogounfuco Ul paledaid uaaq sey xipuadde s|y|

2INSOJOSIp § 900014 ADUBAJOSU| JO JUBWSIR)IS

: sajeroosse Jiay) 40 Jojepinbil| ay) 0] sesusdxa pue uoleisunwal ‘sjuswied



-Auedwiog auy) o} uonejas ) s1503 Juswjuiodde-aid Aue pennoul Jsuoioead Aousajosul payyenb Jsyio Aue Jo ‘pabebua Buiag 477 MM UOILLIOY L JUBIS) jo ABMm AQ ‘siojepinbi] By JBUlisN

-101epInblj 941 40 2IRVOSSE UL 10 Jojepinby| sy Ag paiinou
uaaq aaey Aay Jely Juaixe ay} o] ‘sioypals jo Apoq ajeudoldde sy} jo jeaocsdde ay; yum ‘9pelse a3 Jo Ino pled 3q AW 8sal] "10jepINbY| B JO UONBUIOL 3} IO SI0}paid WOl uoisioap
B 3885 0} ainpacold JUSSLIOD PALLadp JO 2unpadcid UCIS|Dap oy} Jo SJeye Jo Jewale)s sy Buledsid ul paunou sasuadxe AJessassu pue diqeuoseal Aue asuduied siso0 Jualiujodde-ald

s]509 Juswjulodde-aiy



‘Mo|aq uoioas anjoedses sy W papiaold St BUCP 30M UL JO uoNdUosa "(MO[SQ LIOROSS BUOP YoM, BUS Ul UMOUYS SB) Jnoy Jad 717192
Jo 8jel no abireyo abeisAe UE Je SIN0Y ¥'v/ AQ pojIssaldal GZ Ghy' 613 BullRlo) pounou; siam $)$09 aWi (PoUsd 8yl 810z Joquwieoad g} 0} L0z Jogwadaq /| wioy poliad ay Buung

"94GZ JO Bdn e yim ‘B|qB[IBAE SLW033G SPUNY 8y} uaym pue se pled g Asy} ey} pue dn
-Buipuim sy w Buisue siapew o} Buipusye ul gels ssy) pue siolepinbi Julor auyl AQ Juads 3w} sy} 03 9ousiajal AQ paxy 9q UONEISUNLLSI JBY) PAA0Sal SI0)PaID By} 'S LOZ 42QWBA0N GL UQ

Jojepinbi| 8y} jo siseq 934



SI0}|peld O} Jjsueq

[E1OoUBUY J5alIP OU Py pue sjuswannbal
Acinieis yum Suifidwos jo asodind

au} 1oy Aj9|0s paje|durod SEM HIOM SILL

"SUKED poddns o] UogeluaLNDoD Jsanbal o) pue
uopepinby syl Jo ssaiboid ayj uo salepdn apnaid

+  SIO)Ip8ID PAINDasUN {|E yim aouapuodsaiio

* $10)Ipal2 PaINdasSUn

9|gEJIBAR SLU02q SPUNY JUSIOLNS PINOYS
S104paJ2 O} UOHNGUISIP B IO} PUB }BISD

JUBUIADD

(1g1) weysima

B} JO JUBUSY Y JOJ BN|BA [BIOUBUY ployaald au) 213U upm uonisod By} j0 UOEULLLOD jo yBnouog
asijeal djey 0) AJESSS09U SEM MOM SIY| = 0} LoWe|al Ul uonesieas [epuajod AUB ySIIqEISa 0« UIBIGO O} g7 Ulm sinoasepus 1seq no Buisn » uopuo aylL
05'592
453 05°S9Z3F Siy L SIoPaI]
- - paAianal cmmsn aney Jualaaibe Juawapas
SIqE|BAR BLUCDa] SPUNY JUSIDIYNS pInoyYs 2y} O SUUE} 3Y) I9pun Snp spun) |ie
SICHPAID 0} UOINGULISIP € JOj PUE 3JE}Sa LIYUOD O} SIONDNOS AW UYa auspuodsauo) »
3y} jo Jyauaq 3} Jo} ANIEA [BIoUBUY panioa) aue juswesibe Jualames siopailp JuswsaiBy
asi{eal) diay 0] AJESSEOBU SEM OMSIY]L 2] JO SLLI3] 3Y} JOPUN SNP SPUNL [|B 8INSUa 0], »  3Y} ypm uewsalbe juawsiyes ay) Buiseuld e AW
. o T S w_m_MmMm.mE 1o 9[ES 3y} o}
sjesodoud 540108U[p 23U} 0} SE UONEISPISUOD  #
Jueusno2 g1
0} 102lgns Jou puej poyaald 3y} 4O 3|es ay)
0] uoe|al w Juabe Auadoid B yum sauinbug  «
ployeal
S|QE|IRAR SWODBG SPUNY JUSIOYNS PNOYS auy jo uonen|ea ajep o) dn ue Buaag e
SI0pa.o 0} UOHRNQUISIP B 104 pUB 8)e)ss ployadi ayj aseysind
8y} J6 Jyauaq auy Jo} anjeA [BlouBUY pioyaald ayy 0] Ajpua J1ayy 1oj |esodoad ssy) Buipiebal
asljeal djoy 0} AIESSI09U SEM HIOM SIUL  « 0] UOIJE|2:2 Ul UONESI|BS) [BJUSJOC AUR USIJEIS® 0L < SIONSI0S L8yl pue siopanp ayl yum buisiery e pioyssid ayl
16'CLE
/3 O0VEZL'EF  SIUGEE suonebnsaau|

paunoul ssa4

5103IP34D ©1 J}aUaq je1oueUlS

AI1BSS303U sem Jom au) AUAR

JUOP HIOM

“MOJaq UON0as sasuadxa
puE SjUBLLSSINGSIC, 8L Ul pepircid ale sasuadxa eajoadsal 8l 4O S|IBIB( "PA.UNCUI S8y S Jojepinbi| ay) Joj uojeuLOou SIU) JN0 J8s (jesuswinu Aq pamoljo) anjeUeL) sajge) Bumo||oy
S| "2UOP iom 3y} J0 uoneuRldxs aAjeUEU SpiAcsd 0] palnbal OS|E WE | "3 UIM UORJ2ULIDD Ul paunsul sasuadxs Aug Buipnjou) 'pouad U Ul SUOP 3om [BNDE JO 5)S00 [1Bjap 0} painbar we |

polad ay} Buunp wes) siy pue Jojepinbi| U} Aq aUop IO



[4 %74
U3 STSPYELT SIU LPL

pouad aus Ut
paLinau saaj |ejoL

SI0)paID 0} Jauag
|elouBuy JORJ|P ou pey PUB sjualiainbal
Koymers yum Suikjdiuos Jo asodind Suonesjjeal
ayy o) Aj8)os palR(duog SEM YOM SIU | uoges)|ea’ jsod uofysod xejJapisucd o) e 1s0d uogsod xe} s.298353 ay) Bumainay xe|
SIOPpaI0 0} jyauaq o o
|BIoUELY 108Up OU PBY pue sjusiuaanbal SI0}JpaI2 3Yj JO SUOISIEP slojpaIo
Aoyers ym Bulfdwos Jo ssodind 1sanba) 0} Auesseosu sieym pue suogebisanul a4} 40 suaistoap jsanbas puk Sa3ROU ‘SUodal ucmmcmwmom_w_wm

au) Joj A19j0s pele|duioD sem YJom siy]

S,10]BPINDI By} JO PALLIOJU] SIOHPAID 84 daa) 0f

puas o} 1ojepinb|] au} Jo seunp Aoyueis

sienoJin ‘spoday

SIOjpaIo0 0 Jeueq
jE{9UBUY 129)|p OU PEY PUE Sjuawalinbal
Aoyners i Buiidiies Jjo ssodind

au} Joj Aja10s peya|diod SBM HIOM SIYL

53502 Buipueysino
123U 0} pUB JUNCooB ADUBAOSU) §,2)838T
ey jo Buuna Aep-oy-Aep [eJausb auj UIEIUEBW O,

noooe
3UBQ PUB YOOQYSED S,818183 SU} UIBILIEN

Buipuny
g Buyjig ‘Aansesll

S[QB|IBAR SLU028( SPUNY JUSDWNS PINoYs
s10)ipaId 0} UCINGUISIP B 10} PUE BJE}Sa
2} 10 JYauaq ayj IO} NJBA [elOUBUL
esleal disy ¢} Alessanau SEm MIOM S|L ]

mco_«mm_«mm>c_ 28580 ey} Jo uoyesiueblo anoays

S}osse 9s0Y) JO anjeA sy) 0} ajeudosdde st sjessE
@sijea) 0} $JS00 pajeLlyss ay) Jey] aunsus o

S}@SSE 0} DIN0J SATDAYS ISOW By AYiuep! o1

SpIoOal 8}BISS PUE YSES JO SoUBUSIUIEI

paunou; §j502
10 |8As] pue ABajelis aseo malaal Aueinbay

juswabeuew asen

LL'ZST
yrs  S1°650°90F S ESES

BUlULE|d PUE aAlRASIUIPY



000'S813 8jep o} pled s)soo sy [@jo] -
Sisa0 21 [Blay |[2J9A0 10848 JOU SBOD S|y} Jasamoy ‘spouad snomald o] Jagp Aew sUom Jo seale jsuiebe au) Jo uoyeooys ‘swajsAs Buiodal §d|S Ino 0} SjuaWatuBYUS O} 8N -
SBARNDOXS pue sJefBUBW JUB)SISSE Sapnaul SAjnIaxT -

siafeuew pue siolDalp SIRIDOSSE SaPNIOUI JabBUE] -
SJOJDRUIP PUB SIBuped sapn|out jauped -

1S3JON
000'G8L3 pafliq s394 [ejo1

Ly

£T'ese 16°225'252 [¥2°606 L9z STSH6L vbl 05'8¢t's  |zaee S7'508's  |0SLZ 0§'909's  [s¢°€) 00°965 00°} 1810 L
P44 SZZeR'PE [SO¥PE 18 652 GT060's  [SL'6L oseBk'L (088 ggres'z (@9l 0G9ee's 1022 - - leasuan
eT LT 05°v0Z 06'0 - - - - - - - - - - - suosuag
1£7852 ST'506°0L |99°0F ¥ L0E SLATY  |LLEL 00°092 .4’ 0S'6SE'L  |SE¥ STE0Y', 09T 007565 004 xel
68712 g0'cLE's  |ogsy 80 022 §L.ivL9  [99°0E GTEEEE  |IE'6) 0size's  loke 00285 (ST - - Buipunj g Buryiq “Kinseas |
[A 143 8C°6E6°L0} [#2'T62 £9 Eb 0g'Z9e'z  |01'S G4y gz'o 05'go2 06'¢ GZ'G86'}  |SBE N - (ebfa]
00°08¢ 008y 09'L - - - - - - - - - - - aoueINSsU|
L4144 SLErL'l  |S0'S 00'6iL 05°.8 050 0648 050 - - - - - - Auadoud
10°00E £1°950°654 04705 WILs SLS0¥'8L [T1'69 :Gutuueld pue aanensupy
89'6.2 §2°628°  ig80C 06692 06'592 00'4 0099 oy 05’62 0410 00'0LL 050 N ¥ paInjasun
85612 SZ'628's {580 06992 05592 00°'L ' SIoIpasd
YT L5C STYELT  15L%) 00°56% 05'6¥ 010 - - - - 056y 010 ~ T Jojaadtq

A JrAtTA e1's96‘ie [pEzie £6'69} SL6¥9 08¢ S8y gee 0665 0z0 00'g0L A - ~ [BIBUaG)
LA T4 52°206'0  j0Z'}E 0051 S84 Syo SL8L S¥'0 - - - - - - S}asse Jay}O
29'852 £1'Z99°76 [6Z°85¢ €6°LL) 00viL 5¢'v :suonebnsaau|

pus poued je se sisA|eue oUBIIEA SJELLNSS 93} PUE Poiad au} J0j SISA|BUR SO0 W 6dIS PAIRIP - 417 MN YooY JUElS)




WALLPUSLLE UB 4ons BuImolio)

Hodal xau ay) uIylm pafielap aq [im sjuslupuaLue AUy “aanjn} sy} uj sajes o sbieyd Jno puswe o) JyBu sy} sMIesel ey £ L0Z J8qI00 | 8ouls pagdde saey sajel no aBieyd jusing ayL

- 561-051 . uoddng
- N 0gl . funseas 1
57-0LL 0¥Z-591 J0jeSILIWPY
SiE SeeGvT snqnaexg
.mﬂm . 05€-00¢€ Jebeuew Jueysissy
oLy 0CH0vE Jabeuepy
b2t 4 SE¥-OFE Jojoalip ajeIv0SSY
G656 - m.vm.,omm Jojoaiig
Sz 059015 . Ieuped
i3 3

X1 suolsuad g Aausajosu|

JISLIND 03 £)0T 1990190 1§ Wod4

‘SMO||o} SE SIE polad auj Buunp paijdde sajel jno abieys Aunoy au] “pasn ye;s Jo epelb yoes Joj sejnuil g JO sHuUn ul pableys s awi|

sajel 1no abieys Aunoy



"y xipuaddy Je Junoooe JuatiAed pue s)disasl s 01PNk 8] U0 UasS ag UeDd (AU JI) Usium (o asueieq au) 'ueoT Uojoy ] el e Buisn pled usag aney ysiym sasuadxa spnjoul osie Asyt
ajne)s Ag paanbal aie yoym ‘ased sy 0} Aediiosds Buness Buisipeape pue Bulpuog se yons S}S00 ade asay) — 1500 Alolnjelg e

ased sy Suifeuew u; paunau; a1e yoiym sebreys Jaunos 1o abejsod sk yons S1S00 aJe 953} ~ SISCO YD =

ajdwexa 10} ‘sbuneaw Jo sesiuand Buipel) Buipualie ul yeis Ag paunow suE 'abes)iw apn|axXe YoIUM 'SJS00 858U} — BOUSISISANS DUE [SARI] e

:sel10Bs1e0 Bumo|jo) oy} o 1sisU0S pue |eacidde Joud Jnoypm umelp
aq Ued AsLj} |2)E)SS JUBA|0SUI 8y} 0 9jqBIBa. Alloalip anypuadxs apads st siay) aseym saiped payl Juapuadspul 0} sluswAed ale pue sasuadxs jaxa0d JO INO, SE UMOUY OS|E BIB 353y |

sjuswasingsip | obajen

‘sauobajen oMy oJUl (B} pUB JUaljuIodde ASUSAOSUI UB Gim UCHDSUU0S Ul 1SRI0Y 82140 L 0} Pasinguiia) pue Ag Jaw sasuadxe ale sjuawasingsig

¥L'S501'08C 08°6¥2"659 85'6.€'66% SIUIWISINGSIP PUE Sesuadxa |gjo).
00’0 06°/81 000 1duosuel)]
00°0 o 00095 o 000 o uoeoyddy unogy
ao|o ) €L 1L - omwol - .._m_:._oo
000 09°201 T o 000 : E mmmcmnxm JOABL ]
Qo0 oo0Z o S 000 o B puog
00°0 - 00°€84 00'zL o sea) Ajsifiey puen
m;oio.iiirfx - €e°L6¥F - 000 B o ) sa9) sjuaby
y.'6£8'09 © zoose'vse  geosssel - {dT1 SPPEQ UDPIOD) SUBLISSINGSIP eBan
00'982'e92 ToLP0'E0P 08 omﬁ.u_o.wm {d77 sppeq uop:os) sasy [efa]

sjuswasingsip . Aobajen

(3) pus pouad je sz ajeisa ayl Aq pied yaiym j0  {3) pua pouad 12 se panniu A|ganemunys {3) poldad ayl ul paunouy|

‘@AOQR UODES
SUOP MIOAA, 2U3 U1 paplacid st ydlum Jo uondussap “solepinbil 9y} AQ SUOP HJOM Bt} UM LUOII9SULIOD Ul POLIRd 84} Ul PaLnoul SJUBLWasiNGsIp pue sasuadxs Jo siiap saplaosd ajqe) Siyj

poLa4 8Y) Ul paiInoul SUSWSSINGSIP PUB $asUadXs Jo Jusale)s



Joluon [enuaied B o) asu aalb ABW yolum ‘s89)sng
jutof se sn o} 5801188 apincid oym Jo 'siseq eey sesisn) juio] sy Bunoidde Joj siqisuodsas seiped Aug Upm sdiysuone|al [eUosIad e SSaUISNQ AU JO 3JBME JOU SIB 3M JBU] UWLYUOD 3p8

a.nsoosip Buuinbal sdiysuone|ey

-diysuoneal [euosiad 10 ss8UISNy
B SBY ‘LI INO UILlM [ENPIAIPUL ue Jo ‘Wil Jno (aBpajmouy no Jo 1saq 8y} 03) LWoyM Yiim Aled B LoJj JO LY 1IN0 WylM L0, SS0IAIRS PalSIjua JOU SABY oM 'POLBd 3y} Ul ‘JBU} ULILOD S

$3}RID0SSE 0} SjuaWAied

"Wes] INo 4O SN AQ JNQ PILLIED Usaq ABY SSIMISUIC DIN0D JBUS oM AUB JN0 PEIIBAUOS-GNS JOU BABY aM ‘RO 84} Ul TBY) LWLUDD apA
N40M N0 PIoBRUOI-gNS
‘MOJOT 910} 9Y) Ul papIACLD OSje BJB SISO 958U} Jo siiBla(] ‘djeudoldde se pappe $1 | YA Sliw e dgy je pablieys si sbeaypy

"Inoy lad Qg3 ob1eya am Yolym JOj SPIODSL PUB SHOOQ JO UOROS|I00 JO} B[0I4SA PUE [ouU0sIad UMO INo 85N 0S]8 apn AUBALLOD BUIAIUDIE [RI0ISWILIGS AU} WOy SIUSWNIOP JO [BAILIS) pUR
aseqeiep Bulalyale ay) Bulligiuiew Jo s1500 uolEASIUILPE 3U) JaAaD 0} sBleyd jiews e sapnioul pue Japenb Jad xoq Jad (3 40 a)ed ay) e sjelsa auy 0} pabieyoal s| Buinyosy pue abeloig

Wdn ue yum aleise ayj 0} pabieyd ag [m Yyoim ‘sasuadxe 10a1pul aue sjuawasingsip 7 AloBajen

0513 Aypoe} wiool Sunaaly

1500 [enoy abeiscyd
yoee dgg sadojpaul
189ys ad dg BuiAdoncioud
1eays sad dgz laded papeayH

8102 Aeniga4 gz Uo SI0upaIo sy} Ag apet sem uoynjoses Buimolioy sy} 'AlBuipioooy Ajuo sBeaijiw oy 3G (M I 1UBRoS SI sluswasingsIp z A10B3)e0 1o Alaacoal Jey) jusixa syl o)

UOHEISUNIUSS SI8D(0Y
30Wo ue se Jauuew swes aj u) [eacidde aunbas sjuswesingsip Z AoBale) "siseq s[qeuoseal pug Jadoid B U0 Juswitiicdde Ay} 0} pajEIo|[e 8 UBD JEU) pUE ‘UL J[8L) S0 Jap|oy aouo
ue Ag paunoul g Aew Jey) $1S00 Pajeoo|ie Jo paseys apnjoul Aew Asy) "Aued iy Juspuadepur Ue o} JualwAed & JOU JNg S1EISe JUSA[OSUI BU} 0} 3|qRIB)S! AJORIIP SIB jBY) Sasuadxe a1e asay )

sjuawasIngsip z AloBajen



‘sBuipaeooid ay} Jo Jonpuoo ay; 0} jeisipniaid ag pjnom UoREBULIOMU| a8y} jo ainsoasip (Q)
10 '9AISS80Xa 99 pinom UCHELLIO aU) Jo uoneledald Jo 1500 40 awi al (B)
1)1 uohBuiioyU) au apiacid o} sujoep JO pajsanbal uoneLolL] ay) jo awos Ajuc Buipinoid Aq puodses Aew Japloy-s2uo auyl (#)
‘peysanbal uaneuwuciu syl apiaosd o} Buluioep (o)
1o ‘pajsanbal uogeuLojul 83Ul jo awos Bupinoid (Q)
‘paisanbal uopeulopl ay) Jo jje Bumaoid (e)
:Aq uonBULIOUI aYi palsanbal oym suostad Jo uosiad sy o] puodsal Jsenbad e yons J0 Jd1a0al Jo SABD ¥ UM ‘ISNW Japjoy-aoujo ayl ()

*10}ipelD JO JagLuaw auo Ul slow Ag uojedljdde ue jo 8580 oy} Ul Wy} Jo 18| 8} Ag JO 'u0sIad
au1 Ag podsal sy Jo ydieoal jo SABD | Z Uigym (eigeaydde SE) UnoD Sy yim pajy Jo epew a( JSnu suocsiad Jo ucsiad & yons Ag ‘uoissiad 104 Unod ay) o} uoleaydde ue Jo jsanbal v (2)

"HNoY 8y} Jo uoissiwiad syl yum dn Buipuim ABjunjoa siaquisw e bl AUBdWoD ay) jo Jequisw Aue (3)
10 'Unoa ay} jo uoissiuuad syl Yum Jojipals painasasun Aug (p}

‘Auedwoo
sy} jo sbunasw eausb 18 9104 03 B sy} Buiney siaqwaw sy |je Jo sYB BunoA [B)0} 8y} 3O %G 1sBe) 18 Yy dn Buipuim Aejunjoa siaquew e u) AUBdLUcD ayj jo sisquiaul (2)

‘(uonsanb ) Jolpaso ay) Buipnjaul) SIOHPaIS PRINSBSUN YY) JO BNJBA Ui %46 JSES] )& JO S0USLINOUOD S} Yiim JOIPaId paindasun ue (g)
-o)paso painses e (B)

|78 8jnd Jopun podas feuy e 1o (p) 10 (2) (g} ) gL aru 1apun poday ssaiboud
B Ul N0 }as (Uoheusiuluipe Ue U] SjS00 Uojjensiuiupe-a.d Uey) Jayjo) sasuadxa JO UoNRIauNwa: INOGe UONBULIOMI JOYMNY J0} JOP|0Y-a01yo 3y} O} }senbal USHUM & axew Aew Buimoijo) ay] (})

sa|ny ay} 40 §'8 4 Japun SasUdUxa 10 uoelaunilal INoge uoeuloul 3sanbal 0 SIYBL SIaquIaw pue SI0PID

e TOTE 0T T O S ST ey ST T T T RS "I SUSUQISSILULUIOD PUE SSSjyLLILLOD SIoNpals/ucyeEpInbr]  «

SN TEUSSETo] 7S U | Top- o Mm-Te U T T LT TS 1T (slaployaoiyo jo saay ay) Bupiebal uoneuuojul punolbyoeg e

TSEOTOT FSUCIESITIN: Top-9M-TeUATIIT T L TARAYTS T (sapinb ss0004d Aouaajosuy) ue Buunp siojipaio jo siybiy
sapinf 10Mpalo gy

-foydnnjueq ul (s)aggsni) a0 (s)ojepinby ‘(s)lojensiuiwpe pajulodde sy} ‘ajdwexs Joj ‘'suesw Japjoy a0,
1sanbal uo ableys jo @y ‘sod Aq uoneuuoyul 1Y} Addns ||Im Sm ‘UOREBLLLOMUI BY) 10} PApIACId QUB SYUIl GBM BIBUM

"mo[aq papirold ale SyUIj gam B} UDIUM JO SLIOS 10} "SI01Ipald Jejnafued ul ‘ASUBA[USU A pajoage
slapioysie)s io} aouepinb uepm 8iqe|eAe spew seyY £y ‘sBuly Jayjo jsBuoiy “sjeucissajesd punoewn) pue Aiosiape 'Bupmaniisal ‘Aouanjosu) M 84} Jo} UCHEIDOSSE aped) 3Uj Sl €Y

"S85JIWLLIO00 JO SUONHIUNR) DUE $8}0J U} pue ‘s8a) sispjoyaoyo Buipiebal pue Aousajosui ul syBU J1ay) pue)sIBpUn 6] 510}ipald d|sy O} UojBULIoMI S1 MOjR] POPIADLY

S10}IPa.0 1O} UOIBLLIO]



"(Hodal Jueasjal ay),) uogsanb u) sesuadxe oy} Jo BulLnoul auy) Jo uogeisunwad ay) Jo BuiBleyo suy suodal 11y YoIum 181
S| Japun junoaoe o yodal jeuy 10 ‘¢'gl ajru sepun podal ssaiboid ay) jo Juesydde au; Aq Jdivoal Jaye syeem Jybie uey; Joie) DU apELW B¢ ISNW Jaquiaiy Jo Jojipalo e Aq uoheoydde ay| (g)

"UNo2 s} Jo uoissiuliad aul yim Auedwes sy} jo saquuaw e (1)
+0 ‘Auedweo su jo sBuyssiu jeleush Je ajoa 0} JySu ay) Buiaey siagall ay) e 4o spyBu Buion [e10] 8y} JO %0) 1583) 18 Yum AueduioD ay) jo siaquuswu()
dn Buipuim Alepunion siaguisut e ul (o)
Jo 'unoa sy} jo uoissiuted ayl (I
J0 ‘{1oppalo Jey} Buipnpul) SI01IPaJo PaINIasUN U JO aNleA Ul %0 1SBa| J& Jo asuaunsuod aus (1)
:18yNa Ypm Joypald painoasun ue {q)
‘JojpaIa painoas e (B)
-s|qeoydde se /£°g} J0 GE°8| 9lNJ W N0 13S SJSPJO 8} JC alow 1o auo soj uojeddde ue yons axew Aew Bumojo) syl (Z)
"9AISS30X2 SIDUEJSWIND.ID B} ||e Ul a1E Japjoy-92u40 3u} Aq pasinou: sesuadxa au) (9)
10 ‘sjeudoiddeu si (aiqeoydde se) 1.2'g] pue 0Z'8L '61°8L '8L°8) ‘9181 SBINI JOPUN UCIEISUNWIAI S I9P(0Y-83140 aY) o) pexy siseq au (q)
'8A1S$90Xa SOOUBISLUNDIID BY; [[B Ul SI J8p|oy-901)0 au} AqQ pabieyo uolessunws au) ()
1.y} spunouf sy) uo () ydeibesed u pauonualu uosiad e Aq apew Aojdnyueq e Jo dn-Buipum e ‘uojessiuwpe ue up uopedydde ue o} saydde ajru siyl (L}

$3|NYy 3y JO $£ gL Japun sasuadxa pue UONEJaUNIWIA] S Jap|oL-a21j0 ay} abua|eyo o3 spybu sraquiawi pue sioypaig

*(9) udeiBelad Japun uopesydde ue uc isnf syUIY § se JSpJo Uyons axew Aew unoo sy (1)
"1sanbaJ B 0} puodsaJ 1SNU: JBPIOU-92U0 LR HIIUM LIUNM SABPR #1 2yl jo Aldxe eyl (q)
Jo ‘pajsenbal uoneuwuoiul ey3 1o (e Buipinoid Jou 1oy suoseal Buinb epjoy-ea1j0 8y} ()

'J0 SABD |7 UIy}im LNoo
auy 0} Aldde Aew *uoneulicul 5L palsanbal oym SISQUISW JO JOYPBID Sy} SE aWes 2} 34 Jou paau oym ‘dn Bupum ABjunjon sisquiaw e ui AUBd®ioD su) jO JoquaW B pue ‘10ypald v (g)

‘Buiop
05 .10 5UCSESS 8U} JO UORELLOJUI AL pajsenbal oum suossad Jo uostad sy} WUoU (SN UolELLO) U} epiAcid 0} SSU0ap 10 UCHBULIOJ 24} |8 epiacid Jou S80p Ouym Jeploy-aalo uy (G)

. ‘UORWLOJUL SY] 0} UOREIRJ Ui Al[eRuapyuos jo uonebige ue o} joslgns si 1epjoy-20uo a4} (p)

Jo ‘uosted Aue jsuiebe aaua|oin 0) pes| 0} peicadxa aq Algeuoseal JyBiw UogeLLIopul 3] JO 8INSOSIP (3)



wua7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

mmportant information

[ You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public recard.

Contact name

Sian C Penny

All information on this form will appear on the
public record,

Where to send

-
{ompany name

Grant Thornton UK LLP

Address

-
F

l Post town

30 Finsbury Square

London

County/Region

[Z@Tv!?@?l? [ T2 v
’Tyx

I Tetephene

Tel/Fax

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

| Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may refurn this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Corpanies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




